
 
WESTON-SUPER-MARE – WELLS  126 
via Locking, Winscombe, Axbridge, Cheddar                                                                
BLUE SCHOOL SERVICE            126s 
Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays) 

 
Service Number 126s 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126   
 
Weston-s-Mare, Marine Parade ----- 0655 0840 1010 1140 1310 1440 1610 1725 1755  
Locking, Helicopter Museum ----- 0707 0852 1025 1155 1324 1454 1624 1739 1809  
Sandford, Church ----- 0720 0905 1042 1212 1341 1511 1638 1753 1823  
Axbridge, The George House ----- 0735 0920 1059 1229 1358 1528 1652 1807 1837  
Cheddar, Tweentown ----- 0744 0929 1108 1238 1406 1536 1658 1813 1843  
Cheddar, Station Road 0810 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  
Draycott, Back Lane ----- 0753 0938 1117 1247 1413 1543 1705 1820 1850  
Westbury, Post Office 0820 0759 0944 1123 1253 1419 1549 1711 1826 1856  
Wells, Bus Station ----- 0812 0957 1135 1305 1430 1600 1722 1837 1907  
Wells, Blue School 0835 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  

 
 
WELLS - WESTON-SUPER-MARE  126 
via Cheddar, Axbridge, Winscombe, Locking                                                                
BLUE SCHOOL SERVICE   126s 
Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays) 

 
Service Number 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126s 126 126   
 
Wells, Blue School ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 1525 ----- -----  
Wells, Bus Station 0530 0710 0845 1010 1140 1310 1440 ----- ----- 1630  
Westbury, Post Office 0541 0721 0856 1022 1152 1322 1452 1540 ----- 1642  
Draycott, Back Lane 0547 0727 0902 1028 1158 1328 1458 ----- ----- 1648  
Cheddar, Tweentown 0556 0736 0911 1038 1208 1338 1508 ----- ----- 1656  
Cheddar, Station Road ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 1550 1600 -----  
Axbridge, Town Hall 0604 0744 0919 1046 1216 1346 1516 ----- 1608 1704  
Sandford, Church 0616 0756 0931 1102 1232 1402 1532 ----- 1622 1718  
Locking, Helicopter Museum 0633 0813 0948 1120 1250 1420 1550 ----- 1638 1734  
Weston-s-Mare, Marine Parade 0647 0827 1002 1132 1302 1432 1602 ----- 1650 1746  

 

 
WESTON-SUPER-MARE - WELLS  126 
via Locking, Winscombe, Axbridge, Cheddar                                                                
Saturday (except Public Holidays) 

 
Service Number 126 126 126 126 126 126 126   
 
Weston-s-Mare, Marine Parade 0840 1010 1140 1310 1440 1610 1755  
Locking, Helicopter Museum 0852 1025 1155 1324 1454 1624 1809  
Sandford, Church 0905 1042 1212 1341 1511 1638 1823  
Axbridge, The George House 0920 1059 1229 1358 1528 1652 1837  
Cheddar, Tweentown 0929 1108 1238 1406 1536 1658 1843  
Draycott, Back Lane 0938 1117 1247 1413 1543 1705 1850  
Westbury, Post Office 0944 1123 1253 1419 1549 1711 1856  
Wells, Bus Station 0957 1135 1305 1430 1600 1722 1907  

 
 
WELLS - WESTON-SUPER-MARE  126 
via Cheddar, Axbridge, Winscombe, Locking                                                                
Saturday (except Public Holidays) 

 
Service Number 126 126 126 126 126 126 126   
 
Wells, Bus Station 0710 0840 1010 1140 1310 1440 1630  
Westbury, Post Office 0721 0851 1022 1152 1322 1452 1642  
Draycott, Back Lane 0727 0857 1028 1158 1328 1458 1648  
Cheddar, Tweentown 0736 0906 1038 1208 1338 1508 1656  
Axbridge, Town Hall 0744 0914 1046 1216 1346 1516 1704  
Sandford, Church 0756 0926 1102 1232 1402 1532 1718  
Locking, Helicopter Museum 0813 0943 1120 1250 1420 1550 1734  
Weston-s-Mare, Marine Parade 0827 0957 1132 1302 1432 1602 1746  

 
 
 
 
 

 



WESTON-SUPER-MARE - WELLS  126 
via Locking, Winscombe, Axbridge, Cheddar                                                                
Sunday & Public Holidays 

 
Service Number 126 126 126 126 126 126 126   
 
Weston-s-Mare, Marine Parade 0840 1010 1140 1310 1440 1610 1750  
Locking, Helicopter Museum 0851 1023 1153 1323 1451 1621 1801  
Sandford, Church 0903 1039 1209 1339 1503 1633 1813  
Axbridge, The George House 0918 1052 1222 1352 1518 1648 1828  
Cheddar, Tweentown 0926 1100 1230 1400 1526 1656 1836  
Draycott, Back Lane 0933 1107 1237 1407 1533 1703 1843  
Westbury, Post Office 0939 1113 1243 1413 1539 1709 1849  
Wells, Bus Station 0951 1125 1255 1425 1551 1721 1901  

 
 
WELLS - WESTON-SUPER-MARE  126 
via Cheddar, Axbridge, Winscombe, Locking                                                                
Sunday & Public Holidays 

 
Service Number 126 126 126 126 126 126 126   
 
Wells, Bus Station 0710 0840 1010 1140 1310 1440 1630  
Westbury, Post Office 0721 0851 1021 1151 1320 1450 1640  
Draycott, Back Lane 0727 0857 1027 1157 1326 1456 1646  
Cheddar, Tweentown 0734 0904 1034 1204 1333 1503 1653  
Axbridge, Town Hall 0744 0914 1044 1214 1341 1511 1701  
Sandford, Church 0757 0927 1057 1227 1354 1524 1714  
Locking, Helicopter Museum 0812 0942 1112 1242 1407 1537 1727  
Weston-s-Mare, Marine Parade 0824 0954 1124 1254 1419 1549 1739  

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 


